
2026 Louisiana Tech University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-0   Home: 4-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (25), Opp (30)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Ruddell (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Gustavson (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (2-2), Allen (1-1), Berch (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Lunsford, Colby .600 4-4 15 6 9 3 0 2 6 18 1.200 0 1 3 0 .625 0 0 1-1 2 10 0 1.000
18 McCoy, Casey .417 3-3 12 2 5 1 0 0 0 6 .500 0 0 1 1 .417 0 0 0-0 6 5 2 .846
9 Coates , Colton .417 4-4 12 4 5 1 0 1 4 9 .750 6 0 1 0 .611 0 0 0-0 4 11 0 1.000
4 Patterson , Cade .400 4-4 10 5 4 0 0 2 12 10 1.000 3 0 3 0 .467 2 1 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
24 Mexico, Sebastian .357 4-4 14 5 5 3 1 0 5 10 .714 1 1 1 0 .438 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Ruddell, Zeb .273 4-4 11 4 3 0 0 0 1 3 .273 3 1 4 0 .467 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
11 Hawsey, Trey .231 4-4 13 5 3 0 0 0 3 3 .231 1 2 3 2 .375 0 0 0-0 27 3 0 1.000
1 Scott, Wesley .125 3-2 8 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 1 0 2 0 .222 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
29 Houston , Matt 1.000 1-1 4 2 4 0 0 2 3 10 2.500 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
2 Houston, Nathan .667 2-1 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .667 0 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
5 Gustavson, Hayden .500 2-2 6 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .500 0 0 0 0 .429 1 1 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
44 Berch, Eli .200 2-2 5 2 1 1 0 0 3 2 .400 3 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 19 0 1 .950
3 Libby, McCann .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
19 Menuet, Brecken .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .388 4-4 116 39 45 9 1 7 38 77 .664 18 5 22 3 .479 3 2 1-1 90 33 5 .961
Opponents .239 4-4 113 12 27 8 0 0 12 35 .310 11 6 28 2 .336 1 1 1-1 80 19 3 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Roberson, Brooks 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 1-0 0 6.0 2 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 .105 0 0 0 0 0
7 Rowan, Hudson 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .063 0 0 0 0 0
28 Fisher, Riley 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 .400 0 1 0 0 0
32 Nichols, Luke 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 1.1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
33 Nation, Connor 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 4 0 2 1 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
38 Crider , Nate 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
52 Greaney, Nick 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
54 Jones, Jackson 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 1-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
34 Dahl, Declan 1.80 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 1 1 0 6 2 0 0 .263 0 0 0 0 0
41 Parker, Kade 2.45 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 3 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 .231 0 1 0 0 0
12 Cooley , Luke 9.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 2 2 0 1 2 0 0 .333 0 3 0 0 0
26 Hooks , Blake 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
40 Allen, Thomas 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
17 Fontenot, Landon 10.80 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 .571 0 0 0 1 1
Totals 2.40 4-0 14 4 0 0 2 30.0 27 12 8 11 28 8 0 0 .239 0 6 0 1 1
Opponents 12.82 0-4 15 4 0 0 0 26.2 45 39 38 18 22 9 1 7 .388 0 5 0 3 2



2026 Louisiana Tech University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Hawsey, Trey 30 27 3 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
9 Coates , Colton 15 4 11 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
16 Lunsford, Colby 12 2 10 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Patterson , Cade 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Gustavson, Hayden 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
6 Ruddell, Zeb 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Houston , Matt 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Roberson, Brooks 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Scott, Wesley 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Libby, McCann 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Dahl, Declan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Berch, Eli 20 19 0 1 .950 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 McCoy, Casey 13 6 5 2 .846 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Houston, Nathan 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Nichols, Luke 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Cooley , Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Fontenot, Landon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Menuet, Brecken 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Mexico, Sebastian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Hooks , Blake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Fisher, Riley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Nation, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Crider , Nate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Allen, Thomas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
41 Parker, Kade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Greaney, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
54 Jones, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Rowan, Hudson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 128 90 33 5 .961 12 2 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 102 80 19 3 .971 6 2 0 1.000 1 0


